

David Murack Fire Chief Phone 920/793-5521 Fax 920/793-5518

Two Rivers Fire Department Electrical Power Agreement

I hereby agree to comply with the rules and regulations as set forth in the National Electric Code NEC Article 400, Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Chapter SPS 316. In addition, I hereby agree to comply with the following rules for corded equipment and extension cord usage for special events held in the City of Two Rivers.

- All extension cords shall be 2 wire with ground, minimum size AGW 12, with functional grounds at both ends.
- All extension cords shall be no longer than 100' in length.
- Only one piece of equipment plugged into each extension cord at any given time.
- Use of power strips or multi-tap adapters is prohibited.
- Use of 2 wire adapters is prohibited.
- Any piece of corded equipment with damaged wires or plugs are prohibited and will not be allowed to be used during the event.

I understand my booth will be inspected by a representative of the City of Two Rivers at various times during the special event. Furthermore, I hereby agree that any infraction of these rules will result in dismissal from the special event and the possibility of having my application refused for participation in future special events.

Signed	Date
Print Name	Phone
Vendor	Address
Sign & Return (no less than 48 hours prior to e	event)
Date Received by Two Rivers Fire Department	